you herewith copy of the requirements of this office in relation thereto. 

In connection therewith, I beg to report: 
SCHEDULE A-NEW AUTHORIZATIONS. 

The Board of Estimate and Apportionment in last year's Corporate Stock Budget 
authorized the issuance of three hundred and three thousand six hundred dollars 
($303,600) in corporate stock for the purposes of acquiring land and constructing 
refuse destructors in the Ridgewood and Far Rockaway sections of this Borough. 
This year the amount asked for this purpose, seven hundred and twenty-six thousand 
five hundred dollars ($726,500), a detail of which is embodied in the requisition, 
should be allowed, as the conditions existing at present are detrimental to the health 
of the community, as the facilities for the disposition of garbage are of such a char-
acter as to he almost absolutely worthless.

[...]

business and for the proper and safe keeping of important records. 

Twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) have been asked for the purpose of construct-
ling a floating bath to be stationed at College Point. 

The civic associations in this section have been demanding for three years accom-
modations of this nature. 

One hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) are requested for the 
purchase of property on which to erect buildings and shops, and to install necessary 
equipment for use as a General Corporation Yard. 

This is an absolute necessity; at the present time facilities of this nature consist 
of small parcels of leased land and buildings thereon situated in remote points of the

[...]

Balance on hand June 30, 1912, estimated 	32,607 00 

Total 	  $231,541 84 
The importance of this Bureau need not be dwelt upon in this paper, the full 

working thereof being reported periodically to your honorable Board in previous 
applications for funds. 

Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for an interior bath in Ridgewood is to aug-
ment a prior authorization for the construction of a structure of this nature, which 
omitted the authority to acquire a site, a subsequent resolution being passed and 
authorized by your Board gave this authority.

[...]

Sii thousand dollars ($6,000) for a public comfort station in Ridgewood is to 
augment a prior authorization of nine thousand dollars ($9,000), which omitted the 
authority to acquire a site, a subsequent amendment of your Board giving this 
authority. 

Seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) requested for the repaving 
of streets during the year 1912, which were originally paved at the expense of the 
property owners, is intended to improve the following thoroughfares, upon which the 
Engineer reports as follows : 

List of streets, the original pavement of which was paid by assessment, which

[...]

complete, and therefore can he included in your report for the purposes mentioned : 

Code. 	 Title. 	 Amount. 

$1,115,000 00 
This estimate includes the pavement within the railroad franchise area, for which 

i $750,000 is required to pave the portions of the streets which the City must maintain. 
One million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) requested for the paving 

of City highways is intended for the purposes of improving the following thorough-
fares on which the Engineer in Charge, Bureau of Highways, reports, to wit: 

List of City highways to be maintained by the City at large until the City street

[...]

from 101st street and Central Park West through sections of the pond under the 
drives, walks, etc., to the main trunk sewer at 110th street and Lenox avenue. 

The total length of the construction is practically 3,500 linear feet and the 
estimated cost is affixed at twenty-three thousand dollars ($23,000). 
13. General Improvement of Casino Terrace 	  $20,000 00 

The general improvement of the Casino terrace is proposed with the idea of mak-
ing the Casino and the terrace more popular, and more accessible to pedestrians. 

It is now rather difficult to reach except in a taxicab.

[...]

past year it has been used for various neighborhood clubs, and has proved a consid- constructing certain sections in the vicinity of Washington Bridge and High Bridge, 
erable success for recreative purposes. The building is in poor condition, though and plans, specifications, form of contract, etc., covering the improvement at an esti. 

structurally sound. mated cost of one hundred and five thousand dollars ($105,000) are now in the hands 
It is proposed to remodel the basement to provide suitable modern toilet facilities of the printers and have been submitted to the Board of Estimate or Comptroller for 

for the accommodations of the public, to replace the present unsanitary conveniences, consideration.